
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Mastercart-02/2024

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
25000 Nosfrom Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / 
supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract.

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonwor
process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
Further details on e-tender process can be had from the NIC
the Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

02/2024-25/180                  07.02.2025

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the Supply of Master 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / 
given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

Supply of Master Carton-2170

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹6050(by online;  refundable

₹1534(by online; non-refundable

15 days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 17.02.2025, 1.00 PM 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

18.02.2025, 1.00 PM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 

the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 

e website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily

process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or 
Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The

not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.
                       

  Managing Director

 

07.02.2025 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
Master Carton-2170- 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / 

2170-25000 Nos  

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 

The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
e website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
submitted online. More details 

Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 

king day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
place. Tenders/ bids received 

online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected. 
, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of 

hours. The KSDP Ltd will 
not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 

                       Sd/- 
Managing Director 



KERALA STATE DR{JGS AND PHARMACI,UTICALS LTD.

KALAVOOR PO, AT,APPUZI.TA, KER.ALA-688522

}rlame of the Material: SPECIFICATION FOR MASTER CARTON No 2170

SOF No: KSDP/SOPiSPECO2 Spec. No: T{SDP/ SPEC()2/MC/08
Efl'ective date: .?Elrr.rl a a Revision No: 02

DIMI-INSIONS: LXBXH 520X 285X 190 mm (Outer dimen5ion).

5 Ply conugated carton of each pl;- of I20 GSM / Virgin Kraft paper.

Total GSM of cafton - r.,\ot less than 700 CS\4.

Bursting strenglh of carton 9.5K8/ernl (minirnLrrl).

Flute - Corrugated box should be of narror,v flute (N F'lute).

Joint - Every box should be preferably single joints and not rnore than trvo joints. Flap joint
rvill be glue.ioint (fungai free).

Stitching - Every box to be stitched using pairs *f stainless steel pins (internally stapled) r,virh an

interval of-2 inches betr.veen eaci"r pair.

Flap - Flap shouid be uniformly meet irut shoulcJ not overlap each other. Flap rvhen turned 450

-600 should not crack.

Number ol colors - I (Red)

Printing - In accordance withrrur afilvork"

Carton number 1C#on No: 2170) to be printed on specified area,

Sample to be providecl.for approvol.

&

;

- ,. -15.11+tt 3 u,,*,u 
u" ;) dt &* t-6 #., &i-Ap_WLsi *. it^'

,- 
v,6'rq

;d*&Sfffi$q ffiffipY
urucotufitbLLEii ctFY

Prepared by Checked b1, Rcvibived By Appioved 13y ALrthorized By

Oftrcer QA Oftlcer Production Production i-leacl QP Head QA Head

1it:,Li; "{
l' .. r'" " \q /.

-- -., \$Y\,- 1,1', \ i

i i-;r
. :t" s- I' '.,\ T+1, r,' t -l

. - I \: ,i--) \ trlt (!-
1 ti'.

,

ffi"i:'r-

Atli
'Ar* Utr " --"""*-ffi*n

,. ,+I ll. tr ^\, Jil,^ H "-f 'tt . t

1-.11 \: i i
\ d.




